REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

3 THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, A.D. 1941 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K, Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Steffler,.Hein, Davis and
Anderson. |
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of fhe Minutes of
the previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved,
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and approved by the follow=-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, lavis and Anderson.
Appro. No. 330 PAS'E\& AN ORDINANCE (465)
APPROPRIATING $1,509.25 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR
TELEPHONE SERVICES, TESTING & INSPECTION WORK, AND TRAVELING EXPENSES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that; the sum of $1,509.25, be
’ and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Airport Fund of 1941 to pay for telephoné éerv-
l ices, testing and inspection work and traveling expenses used in connection with new municipal
airport, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.
" PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
s MR R
ATTEST:
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance; which was read, passed and approved by the followg
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis and Ahderson.
sppro. No. 331 _\,\5-5\“ AN ORDINANCE (466)
APPROPRIATING $20.06 OUT OF ADVERTISING FUND_TO PAY FOR POSTAGE STAMPS.
l BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of #20.06, be and
the same is appropriated hefeby out of the #dvertising Fund to pay Dan J. Quill, Postmaster for
postage stamps as per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor's Office,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,
' C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
gity Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler,Anderson and Davis,

Appro. No. 332 MS,S'W AN ORDINANCE (467)
APPROPRIATING $430.05 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR LABOR AND
. MATERIALS USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF ROOM IN THE BASEMENT OF THE MUNI-

CIPAL AUDITORIUNM.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners: of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $,30.05, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General Fund - Auditorium Department - to pay for.

audithium




Ll o b et st i

the U. S. Home Defense Guard, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, pay

able to‘the'fOIlQWing parties:

Nathan Alterman Electric Company $ 164.75
E. Co. BOLE 38,25 |
E. J. Schwarz L8.00
Schulze Bros Manufacturing Company 179.05
Total : $ 430,05

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
MAYOQOR
ATTEST:
Jes. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read,péssed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Davis.
Appro. No. 333 v,\e’sm R ORDINANCE (4,68)
APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND TO PAY FOR RENTAL ' .
OF AUXILIARY FIELD. '

BE IT ORDAINED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $100.00, be and

&

the same is appropriated heréby‘out of the Stinson Field Fund to pay Buck West for rental .of
auxiliary field, as per gpproved invoice on file in the City Auditort's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apprdved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Davis,
Appro. No,334 W’ls”- AN ORDINANCE (L69) l
‘ APPROPRIATING $1,5h6.h9 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND - TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,that, the sum of $1,546.49, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General-Various Departments- to pay Southwestern

Bell Telephone Company for telephone services, as per approved invoices on file in the City Audid

tor's 0Office, chargeable to the Following departments:-

Public Affairs in General 8 342.45
Taxation & 512 9N
Seanitation, Parks & Public Property 177.03

- Streets & Public Improvements L5,58
Fire and Police 908,29
$1546.49

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR |I|
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk




Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

5%7 ORDINANéE (470) “ : ;

Appro. No. 335 ‘ vﬂﬁ

APPROPRIATING $239.64 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CITY'S

SHARE OF LIFE INSURANCE OF EMPLOYZES IN THE FIRE & POLICE COMM-

ISSIONER'S DEPARTMENTS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,the sum of $239.64, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Fire & Police Commissioner's
Départmenﬁs - to pay Aetna Life Insurance Company the city's share of life insuréﬁce of employeeé
in his departments, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18Iday of September, 1941, '
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on poll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis and.Anderson.'
Appro. No. 336 Me,—S"* AN ORDINANCE (471) !

APPﬁéPRiATING $67.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $67.00 be; and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repair

as per City Engineer's letter of Sept. 17th, 1941, as follows:

Walter W Haag . Refund $ 25.00
L. P. fodriguez » 9.00
Albert F. LaCoste 3 7.85
City of San Antonio Repairs 2515

$ 67.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR
Attest:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin ihtroduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and app;oved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Davis and Steffler,
IAppro. No. 337 M5-57‘5 AN ORDINANCE (472)
APPROPRIATING $183.45 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO ?AY FOR RENTALS
ON EQUIPMENT AND PROPERTY USED BY VARIQUS WPA PROJECTS.
BE IT ORDAINED-by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $183.45, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General fund - Mayor's Department - to pay for
rentals on equipment and property used by various W.P.A. Projects, as per approved invoices on
file in the City Auditor's Office,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

M A Y0 R
Attest:

Or

Jas. Simpson B 7 Rt . P, Ay
Lok : " 8
‘;J"ﬁ’;\."., Viv PP . 'k o 5 ¥ ; s

e

- City

| ,.‘;.F‘




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to—ﬁit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson , Steffler and Davis,
Appro. No. 338 vAg/g& AN ORDINANCE (473) (*L
' APPROPRIATING $14,952.44 OUT OF THE 1941 GENZRAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS,

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 19411Ceneral “und, for per diem payrolls for the

period ending Scptember 15,.1941, as follows: .

Witte Museum 170,00

Street Maintenance 2,776516

Sewer Maintenance 530,22 3,306,38
3 Parks & Plazas 1,670,582

St. Uleaning & Garb, 7,197.48

Rivers & Yitches 393,25

01ld Yity Cemeteries 177.50

San Jose Cemetery 260.00

Brgckenridge Golf 305,00

Riverside Golf Course 172,25

Recreation Dept. ; 881,31

Olmos Basin & Dam 57.50

Sewage Plant 253.50

La Villita - Parks 108,75 11,476.06

14,952,414

"and that Warrant therefor shell be numbered #106 and dated to correspond
with payroll accounts.™

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
M.AYOR
ATTEST:
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Yavis.
Appro. No. 339 Y.,\9"5')' AN ORDINANCE (474) JS271
ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF B. F. GOODRICH CO., TO FURNISH
iIE CITY CF SAN ANTONIO, STREET CLEANING & GARBAGE DEPT., TITH SIXTY
(60) 32 X 3 SOLID TIRES, NOT PRESSED ON.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San #ntonio, that the attached proposal of
B. F. Goodrich Co.; San Antonio, Texas, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Street Cleaning and Garbage Department, with Sixty (60) 32 x 3 solid tires, as offered
in their attached proposal, dated Séptémber 2nd, 1941, for a net total sum of $935.51 and this
het total sum of $935.51 being hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, Street Cleaning
And Garbage Department in payment of same, Delivery of entire lot guaranteed within thirty (30)
days from date of order:
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18th day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and asproved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

Appro, No. 3Lk0 M5,5”“% AN ORDINANCE (L475) bl)’y

1

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $14,952.4L4, be §nd



APPROPRIATING $129.50 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR
RENTAL AND SUPPLIES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ofithe City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $129.50, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General fund - Various Departments - to pay for

rental and supplies as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, chargeable as

%
follows: :
Departments of Sanitation, Parks & Public Property $129.50
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941. |
€. K« QUIN
M.A Y 0UR
ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved by the follow=-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: 4#yes, kuin, Hein, Anderson, Davis and Steffler.

4 i
5 5% AN ORDINANCE (476) S%7:

Appro. No. 341 . N\
APPROPRIATING $2.25 OUT CF THE 1940 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR
AUTOMOBILE  SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San 4ntonio, that, the sum of $2.25, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1940 General fund - Mayor's Department - to Goad Motor
Company, for automobile seFvices, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 18 day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR

ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
City Ylerk
Mayor Quiﬁ introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and .approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.
Appro. Nol 342 Me-53% AN ORDINANGE (477) $3°

APPRCPRIATING #1.30 IN PAYMENT TO R. A. SCHMID, SHERIFF OF DALLAS

COUNTY, TEXAS, FOR FEE FOR SERVICE OF CITATION IN CAUSE NO. C-11459,

ENTITLED CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ET AL. VS FOUR TWENTY EAST HOUSTON

STREET CORPORATION, ET AL.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMiSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $1.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated dut of the 1941 General Fund-
Judgments& Suits account, in payment to R. A, Schmid, Sheriff of Dallas County, Texas, of fee
for service of citation in Cause No. C-11,459, entitled City of Sen Antonio, et al. vs Four
Twenty East Houston Street Corporation, et al, . 5

2. PASSED AND;A’PP%{OVED this 18th day of September, A.D. 1941,
' C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk




Commi ssioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and anproved

by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Davis,
Appro. No.. 343 YA5 ’ ORDINANCE (L478)

FIXING THE STATUS AND COMPENSATION OF G, W. FULLBRIGHT. .
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissionrs of the City of San antonio:=-

1. That from and after September 16th, 1941, to May 31lst, 1942, G.W, Fullbright, of
the San Antonio fire Department, shall receive a monthly salary of $180.00 per ﬁonth, of which
the City of San Antonio shall pay the sum of $45.00 per month, through the San Antonio Board of
Education, and the balance of same, to-wit: $135.00 per mohth, shall be received from the Texas
State Board for Vocational £Zducation and the San s#ntonio Independent School District of'thé City
of San “ntonio, said G. W.Fullbirhgt being enrolled as a teacher and instructor of vocational
education, to-wit: Science of Fire Fighting and Prevention; there is hereby appropriated from the
1941 General Fund - Fire Department Account,the sum of #382.50 to aﬁbly on said slaary for the
term beginning Septembér l16th, 1941 andvending on May Blst,ﬂl9h2, which appropriation shall be
pdid at the rate of $45.00 monthly to said Board of Education for the accunt of said G. W. Full-
bright,

2. G. W, Fullbright shall perform the duties of teacher and instructor of Sciéncecof
Fire fighting and Prevention in the training schools of said ?ire Department for said period.

3. G. W. Fullbright shall retain his membership and present rank in said Fire Depart-
ment, and his status shall be otherwise unchanged.
L. PASSED AND APPROVED -this 18thlday of September, A.,D. 1941,
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas, Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll callq}o-wit: aAyes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 344 ‘(\5’6)) AN ORDINANCE (479)
APPROPRIATING $25.00 TO REIMBURSE HENRY CAILLOUETTE, JR., CITY EMPLOYEE,
FOR FEE FOR MEDICAL CARE AND DRUGS ON ACCOUNT OF INJURY.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1, That $25.00 be and the same is hereby appfOpriatéd out of the 1941 General Fund -
Judgments & Suits 4ccount, to réimburse Henry. Caillouette; Jr., City Employee, for fees for med-
ical care and drugs expended by him on account of injury to right eye while driiling on frame
under truck at the €ity Material Yards, in the City of San Antonio, BexarJCﬁunty, Texas, on
August 8th, 1941, as follows:

Dr. fred B. Cooper $ 20.00
Drugs 5.00

2e Upoh execution of relea§e, approved.by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directed
to deliver to -Henry Caillouette, Jr., warrants in'the above émounts. ’
3., PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of Sep.tember, A.D, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas, Simpson

¢ity Ckerk




|
l

, | Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Wuin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

Appro. No. 345 Mg—gsa AN ORDINANCE (480)

APPROPRIATING $74.40 TO REIMBURSE HULEN RUFUS CARROLL, JR., FOR EX-

PENSES TOR IMEDICAL CARE AND DRUGS AND FOR SALARY, ON ACCOUNT OF INJURY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1, That 474,.4L0 be and the asame is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 Ceneral Fund -
o Engineering Department, to reimburse Tulen Rufus Carroll; Jr., Vity Zmployee, for nedical care
#nd drugs necessary on account of injury to instep of left foot by mesqﬁite thorn piercing same
while‘cufting brush for line to establish grade for curb on east side of St, Anthony Street, be-
tween Topeka and Haggin Streets, inthe Uity of San #ntonio, Bexar County, Texas, on August 18th,
1941, and for salary at the rate of 60% of salary received at time of injury, for pcriod from
September 1lst, 1941 to September 15th, 1941,

; 2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the Uity Attorney, the Auditonm

is directed to deliver warrants to Hulen Rufus Carroll, Jr., in payment of above as follows:

Dr. Horace C, Sweet & 20,00
Dr. Andrew M, Jensen 6.00
Drugs 18.40
60% Salary 30.00

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, A.D. 1941,
: C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas, Simpson
City'Clerk
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resotutiopn,which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: <“yes, <uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
R ids) Mg-53"{' " A'RESOLUTION (481) | :
GRANTING THE REQUEST OF COMMISSIONER P. L. ANDERSON TO BE EXCUSED
FROM SEPTEMBER 19TH, 1941 TO SEPTEMBER 22ND, 1941, INCLUSIVE.
l BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the “Yity of San Antonio:-

1. That the request of Commissioner of Police and Fire P. L. Anderson,.to be absent
from the Yity of San antonio, be and the seme is hereby granted, and Commissioner Anderson is
excused by the Board of Commissioners for absence from the City, from the 19th day of September,*
1941 to-22nd day of September, 1941, inclusive, or as much thereof as he may chqpseffo fake.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, A,D, 1941,

C. K. QUIN 2 g\\\\\;
MAYOR .

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Llerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following resolution,which was read, passed and approved by the
l following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

A RESOLUTION (A482)

DIRECTING THE CITY PURCHASING AGENT TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO FURNISH
TWENTY-FOUR (24) 32 x 6 TEN-PLY HEAVY DUTY TRUCE TIRES, FOR USE BY THE

STREET CLEANING AND GARBAGE DEPARTMENTS.

b




BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the €ity of San #ntonio:-

E5 that the €ity Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids
to furnish the Street Cleaning and Garbage Departments with Twenty-four (24) 32 x 6 ten-ply heavy l
duty truck tires, said advertisement to be in the manner provided by law,
2. Seealed proposals to furnish said tires will be received by the City Purchasing Agent
until‘lO:OO o'clock on Thursday, September 25th, 1941, at which time same will be opened in the
Council Chamber of the City Hall; in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

3. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

L. PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, £#.D. 1941,

C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Yavis introduced the following ordinance, which.was read, passed and approved by ‘
the following vote on roll call to-wit: “yes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Steffler and Anderson. l

vﬂ?z95 ; AN ORDINANCE (483) -0 .
AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF MUTILATED COINS, THE EXCHANGE OF FQREIGN
COINS AND JUNK IN THE PARKING METER DEPARTMENT.,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners:of the “ity of San Antonio:-
1. “hat all mutilated coins of the United States of America in the possession of the
City are hereby directed .to be sold at the present market value of sam%.
2 'That all fereign cqins shall be exchanged at the Frost Nétional Bank for money of
the United States at the market vaiﬁé at-the tiﬁé of exchange,
Fa- kLR slﬁgé, tokens and other junk metal shall be meited>and the residium shall be
sold at the current market price. |
L, All income from the sale of the property specified above shall be deﬁosited in the
Parking Meter Department of the}General Tund oflthe City of San Antonio,and it shall be the.duty
of the City Auditor and City Treasurer to perform the services specified above, and execﬁte DropEr l
receipts and reports to show that the purposes have been accomplished proferly. X
5., PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September; A.Ds! 2941,
C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk | )

i

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Yavis and Anderson.
AN ORDINANCE (484)
AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY
OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE
FOR GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT ‘CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF SWIMMING POOLS - CONSTRUCTION '
OF SIX MODERN, NEW POOLS AND REHABILITATION OF FIVE PRESENT SWIMMING POOﬂéfiN
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "JI", page 455)




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, whiech was read,passed and apporoved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (485)

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE
CONTRACT WITH MALCOLM G. SIMONS FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES IN RELATION
TO SWIMMING POOLS - CONSTRUCTION OF SIX MODERN, NEW SWIMMING POOLS AND-
REHABILITATION OF FIVE PRESENT SWIMMING POOLS IN SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. |
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page.lL55)
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (A486)
AUTHORIZING THE CCMMISSIONER OF SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY
TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FOR GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT
> g CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES FOR ARMY USE: (1)
- RECREATION BUILDING IN LION'S FIELD, BRACKENRIDGE PARK, (2) RECREATION
l BUILDING FOR NEGROES AT CENTRAL PLAYGROUND, (3) BASEBALL BLEACHERS AT
PITTMAN-SULLIVAN PARK, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 456)
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE - (487)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF éAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE
g CONTRACT WITH MALCOLM G. SIMONS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERV-
ICES IN RELATION TO RECREATIONAL FACILITIES FOR ARMY USE: (1) RECREATION
BUILDING IN LION'S FIELD, BRACKENRIDGE PARK, (2) RECREATION BUILDING FOR
NEGROES - AT CENTRAL PLAYGROUND, (3) BASEBALL BLEACHERS AT PITTMAN-SULLIVAN
' PARK, IN SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.
l (For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page L456)
Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was passed and aepproved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes; Quin, Hein, Steffler, aAnderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (488)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE CONTRACT
WITH SPILIMAN & SPILLMAN AND LEO M. J. DIELMANN, ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECTS
AND ENGINEERS, SAN-ANTONIO, TEXAS, FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING
SERVIQES IN RELATION TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF PUBLIC FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.
(For full text or this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 457)
Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was passed and approved by the
: following ffote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
' A ORDINANCE (489)
AUTHORIZING TIHE COMMISSIONER .OF POLICE AND FIRE OF THE CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FOR GRANT FOR

; ' GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF HEADQUARTERS FOR THE MILITARY

- POLICE LOCATED IN DOWNTOWN SAN ANTONIO AND ADJACENT TO THE UNITED‘
STATES ARSENAL, 3 , 7 i g 1 SRS

:'Fdi’fuliyfgiiféf'thiswérdihaﬁcé;WSEé Ordinance Book "J", page l

a Lo gt



Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Davis.
AN ORDINANCE (490) | '
AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND FIRE OF THE CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FOR G RANT FOR
GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF A QUARANTINE HOSPITAL FOR THE
CONFINEMENT AND TREATMENT OF PERSONS WITH COMMUNICABLE VENFRAL DISEASES.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance BRook "J", page 458)

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (491)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE
CONTRACT WITH BEVERLY W. SPILLMAN AND BEVERLY W, SPILIMAN, JR., COMPETENT
ARCHITECTS, FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES IN RELATION TO
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF HEADQUARTERS ' FOR MILITARY POLICE LOCATED IN DOWN-
TOWN SAN ANTONIO AND ADJACENT TC THE UNITED S'I‘A'IES ARSENAL, ' l

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 459)

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the "follow:
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. i .
AN ORDINANCE (492)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE CONTRACT
WITH LEO M. J. DIELMANN FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES IN RELATION TO THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF QUARANTINE HOSPITAL FOR THE CONFINEMENT AND
TREATMENT OF PERSONS WITH COMMUNICABLE VENEREAL DISEASES IN THE CITY
OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page L458)

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the followd '
ing vote on roll cali to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.,

AN ORDINANCE (493)
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE NOTE
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TO THE FROST NATIONAL BANK
FOR $3,000.00; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE DEED OF TRUST
SECURING SAID NOTE; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EYECUTE
DEED OR DEEDS TO HEIRS IN THE WESTFALIL ESTATE,
(For fulltext of this ordinance, sece Ordinance Rook "I", page +<3 )

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
AN ORDINANCE (494)
AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING DEED AND DEDICATION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY IN :
McNEELY HEIGHTS BY THE WILSHIRE HEIGHTS COMPANY, FOR ALLEY, ‘ l

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page vy )

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following petition which was granted on motion duly seconded

and carried by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and
Davls,,‘ﬂmi,ufew1s _owner, for the aporoval of plat of Stgnewall Park.wﬁ,",A”

i




Commissioner Anderson recommended that the following petitions be granted: Adopted.

M55
Texas Company to replace lea?éng 280-gallon tank at 234 San Pedro Avenue.,
. MS- 5 .

Texas Company. to replace e%;g%ric meter pump with electric computing pump at Market & Navarro St.

3 Ms, ) ] %
Texas Company to dig up and replace leaking 280-gallon tank at Service Station at North Alamo
and Fourth Sts., 5%

. o -
5 S. N. Lee Company to install one 280 undderground storage tank ahd (1) electric pump at 702

South Medina.

The following bids were opened and referred to the City Purchasing agent for tabulation:
Proposals to furnish block book sheets for office

of City Assessor. :

Proposals to flurnish Italian Rye Seed for Park Department.

Proposals to furnish Tractor.

' ? [ On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

APPROVED:  _ %«—-
1 4




